## PRESS RELEASE





Club La Vigie Monte-Carlo changes direction for 2024

Monaco, 14 June 2024. Since chef Marcel Ravin took over the reins of Elsa, Monte-Carlo Beach has continued its gentle transformation initiated by the new governance of Monte-Carlo Société des Bains de Mer and the arrival of René Blino, Managing Director of the establishment. For this summer 2024 season, Club La Vigie is revamping its menu with a brand new gastronomic offering by Pascal Garrigues and, above all, the return of dinner (in addition to lunch). To complete the experience, a shuttle service is now available from the port of Monaco for an arrival in keeping with the luxury lifestyle of Monte-Carlo.

## Club La Vigie: so far, yet so close to everything

Nestled in the heart of the pine forest, a classified bird protection refuge, with a breathtaking view of the Mediterranean, Club La Vigie is back for the summer with a brand new food offering. The Executive Chef at Monte-Carlo Beach, Pascal Garrigues, is taking over the restaurant's kitchens with two summer versions of his Mediterranean cuisine. Lunch, which can be enjoyed on the shaded terrace, with the sound of waves lapping in the background, offers the perfect Mediterranean holiday moment. The summer-infused menu features seasonal vegetables and locally-caught fish, which we recommend grilled. Special mention for the sautéed "La Vigie" lobster.

In the evening, the atmosphere is more subdued, giving way to a new touch of elegance and romance, for a dinner under the stars. The more sophisticated menu features refined produce. Catalan lobster, Trilogy of raw fish, or Black Angus beef Tomahawk with Salmoriglio sauce. The desserts cannot go unmentioned, such as the "real" Chef's tiramisu, with a smoothness like no other, the must-have Club La Vigie-style Pavlova, or refreshing Red fruits with pink lychee, the chef's signature dessert. The atmosphere is guaranteed all night long thanks to music by a live trio and a resident DJ.

Another novelty for 2024: a boat shuttle service provided free of charge by Monte-Carlo Société des Bains de Mer to take you to Club La Vigie via the sea from the port of Monaco (Port Hercule). This service is also available for a fee from Cap d'Ail, Eze-sur-Mer, Beaulieu-sur-Mer and Saint-Jean-Cap-Ferrat. It's time to enjoy a moment completely out of time, where the calm of nature reigns, just a few steps from the Principality of Monaco.

## **Practical information**

Open from 30 May to 15 September 2024

Open from Thursday to Sunday, then 7/7 in July and August

 $Reservations \ on \ +377 \ 98 \ 06 \ 52 \ 52 \ or \ \underline{https://www.montecarlosbm.com/fr/restaurant-monaco/club-la-vigie}$ 

 $Find out about the shuttle transfers: \underline{https://www.montecarlosbm.com/fr/editorial/rejoignez-le-monte-carlo-beach-par-la-mer}\\$ 

Download the images
Download the menu

## About Monte-Carlo Société des Bains de Mer Group

Monte-Carlo Société des Bains de Mer embodies a new and world-unique art de vivre that focuses on beauty, quality and wellness. The Resort offers Luxury Gaming in its casinos and "haute couture" experiences in its iconic palace hotels and their Diamond Suites, fine dining that is firmly in tune with the times, combining award-winning restaurants, international concepts and home-grown creations, as well as a top level artistic and cultural offering. The Resort also offers a great range of activities based around sport and well-being, shopping and nightlife. And because the new Art de vivre of Monte-Carlo must evolve towards an increasingly ethical and responsible form of luxury, Monte-Carlo Société des Bains de Mer has been committed since 2007 to a proactive policy in terms of energy transition, use of resources, waste, local gastronomy and protection of natural heritage. In 2023, the Group, which is the leading private employer in the Principality of Monaco, launched its fourth ethical charter to uphold its values of integrity and responsibility in its business practices.

Monte-Carlo Société des Bains de Mer press contacts: T.377 98 06 63 62 / presse@sbm.mc













montecarlosbm.com @montecarlosbm #mymontecarlo